

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 2162/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 874/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2022 in W.P.(C) No. No. 874/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

ASSOCIATION OF FORMER EXECUTIVES OF HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD
(HALE) & ORS. **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION & ORS. **Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.194149/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 16-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.**
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr.Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Ld. ASG**
Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Malawat, Adv.
Mr. Sourajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Hamza, adv.
Ms. Sarita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. V.K. shukla, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Singh,, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikranjit Banerjee, Ld. ASG
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Amrith Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present application is for modification of a judgment delivered by this Court on 4th November, 2022 by a Bench comprising of three Hon'ble Judges of this Court. We are of the view that a Bench of the same strength ought to deal with this application, subject to the decision of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

Let the matter be placed before His Lordship The Hon'ble The Chief Justice of India for appropriate directions.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR