

ITEM NO.301+302

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 2162/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 874/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2022 in W.P.(C) No. No. 874/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

**ASSOCIATION OF FORMER EXECUTIVES OF
HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD (HALE) & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.194149/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

MA 2191/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 233/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.199702/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 123/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 395/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15441/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 122/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 778/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14271/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 116/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 372/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14203/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 120/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 393/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14244/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 121/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 367/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14256/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 115/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 371/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14197/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 112/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 380/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13878/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 114/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 374/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13892/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 119/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 385/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14230/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 117/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 368/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14208/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 113/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 369/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13885/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 118/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 406/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14219/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 241/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 1134/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35696/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 495/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 804/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57399/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Diary No(s). 41161/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 198362/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 198920/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 198366/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 41920/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 201523/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 201666/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 201526/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 7583/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 38592/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 38598/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 38600/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 38593/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 42859/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

MA 636/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 349/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.73812/2023-MODIFICATION)

MA 890/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 318/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65653/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and

IA No.65650/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 65650/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA 1533/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 390/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.114133/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 877/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 1134/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

M.A.Diary No. 26105/2023

(IA No. 123467/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 26179/2023

(IA No. 136808/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 124472/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Diary No(s). 26453/2023

(DY. NO. 26453 AND 26455 OF 2023:- FOR WITHDRAWAL/DELETION)

Diary No(s). 26455/2023

Date : 07-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Parties

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sirohi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Sundri, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saji P. Chali, Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manik Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Jugtaloat, Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. K. Venketshwar, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. C A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inyat, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mrs. V.p. Seemanthini, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.v. Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. K.k. Vinosh, Adv.

Mr. C A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inyat, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Malawat, Adv.
Mr. Syed Hamza, Adv.
Mr. Sourajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. K.c. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. Reji Kumar R., Adv.
Mr. Suraj Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poulse, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.s., Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.v. Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. K.k. Vinosh, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. C A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Zafar Inyat, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mrs. V.p. Seemanthini, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulse, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

MA No. 2162/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 874/2018; MA 2191/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 233/2018; MA 123/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 395/2018; MA 122/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 778/2018; MA 116/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 372/2018; MA 120/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 393/2018; MA 121/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 367/2018; MA 115/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 371/2018; MA 112/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 380/2018; MA 114/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 374/2018; MA 119/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 385/2018; MA 117/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 368/2018; MA 113/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 369/2018; MA 118/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 406/2018; MA 241/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 1134/2018; MA 495/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 804/2018; M.A.Diary No. 41161/2022; M.A.Diary No. 41920/2022; M.A.Diary No. 7583/2023; MA 636/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 349/2019; MA 890/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 318/2022; MA 1533/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 390/2019; M.A.Diary No. 26105/2023 and Diary No. 26179/2023

Interlocutory Application Nos. 198362 of
2022 in M.A. D. No. 41161 of 2022, 201523 of 2022

in M.A. D. No. 41920 of 2022, 38592 of 2023 in M.A. D. No. 7583 of 2023 and 136808 of 2023 in M.A. D. No. 26179 of 2023 seeking permission to file impleadment/intervention applications stand rejected.

I.A. No. 123467 of 2023 in M.A.D. NO. 26105/2023 seeking intervention/impleadment stands rejected.

We have heard learned counsel for the applicants and the respondents in M.A. No. 2162 of 2022. In our opinion, the prayers asked for in this application cannot be considered by this Court in an application for clarification of a Judgment which was delivered by this Court on 04th November, 2022.

For the same reason, all the above mentioned miscellaneous applications along with interlocutory applications seeking clarification of the aforesaid judgment shall stand dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

Contempt Petition(C) No. 877 of 2023 in W.P. (C) No. 1134 of 2018

The contempt petition stands dismissed as we do not find any case of wilful disobedience of the

order impugned.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

Diary No. 26453/2023 and Diary No. 26455/2023

The present matters stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR